11.5 Road Closing - Public Road in Henderson Lane, Lennox Head.DOC

File Ref: Henderson Lane

Reply to: Ballina Shire Council, PO Box 450, BALLINA NSW 2478

or Email: council@ballina.nsw.gov.au

Comments on Proposed Road Closure

Dear SirfMadam
A1 We wish to provide my / our opinion in relation to the proposed road closures.
_HWe:
sAre in favour of the road closure
OR

C  Object to closure of the following roads for the reasons noted below.

SIGNED: ... 'j&‘;i(h/\w& R QQ-MU-L

If signing on behalf of a Company please add Company title.(E.G., Director)
ABN/Company seal

DATE: ,5.[‘9/.?2.@.45?.,.,

Contact Details: )
Name:... ?&’Je(‘*eda(jnbanie,f{ HOB Rell Ma ther Drive

Home: ... QYQTY.21 84 lo.. Kobyo...
Mobile: ... Q. S1.0.6A0243 ... feter ...

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE TO BALLINA SHIRE COUNCIL WITHIN 28 DAYS

40 cherry street, po box 450, ballina nsw 2478
t 1300 864 444 e council@ballina.nsw.gov.au w ballina.nsw.gov.au abn 539 29 887 369
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File Ref: Henderson Lane

Reply to: Ballina Shire Council, PO Box 450, BALLINA NSW 2478

or Email: council@ballina.nsw.gov.au

Comments on Proposed Road Closure

Dear Sir/Madam
| Ivyéwish to provide my / qf opinion in relation to the proposed road closures.

e
!943 in favour of the road closure

OR
O Object to closure of the following roads for the reasons noted below.

If signing on behalf of a Company please add Company title.(E.G., Director)

ABN/Company seal

DATE: T/f"ﬂr
Contact Details: p
Nameﬂmﬂ'rdw
Home: .......0» 66 €78 (19
Mobile: ........... O (Y 336932~ .
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David Kelly

From: Ballina Shire Council

Sent: Thursday, 18 October 2018 2:18 PM

To: Civil Secretary Mail

Subject: FW: Doc No: 18/72817 Proposed road closure Henderson's Lane

ballina.nsw.gov.au | discoverballina.com
p: 1300 864 444 | f: 02 6686 7035

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity
to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in error please pass it on to the intended recipient in its
original form, or contact the Ballina Shire Council. Opinions, conclusions and other information contained within this
message that do not relate to official Council business are those of the individual sender, and shall be understood as
being neither given nor endorsed by the Ballina Shire Council.

---—-0riginal Message-----

From: luke russell [mailto:luker@live.com.au]

Sent: Thursday, 18 October 2018 12:29 PM

To: Ballina Shire Council

Subject: Doc No: 18/72817 Proposed road closure Henderson’s Lane

Hi,

I'm emailing in regards to a letter that we received about the proposed road closing - part of former Henderson's
Lane, Lennox Head.

I'm am in favour of the road closure but was wondering what will be done with the land once the road is closed?
Willit be sold or remain council property?

Will it be turned into a restriction on use, vegetation buffer and trees planted similar to the western side of
Henderson Lane?

Regards
Luke Russell

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit
http://scanmail.trustwave.com/?c=49918d=5eHH24NgJ42wCZYDm qZfyalbq6wllckQWVvAaiKPA&u=http%3a%2f%

2fwww%2esymanteccloud%2ecom
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File Ref: Henderson Lane

Ballina Shire Council
PO Box 450, BALLINA NSW 2478

Comments on Proposed Road Closure

Dear Sir/Madam
I/We wish to provide my/our opinion in relation to the proposed road closures.
IWe:
MN& in favour of the road closure
OR N
0 Object to closure of the following roads for the reasons noted below.

SIGNED: ......... 7. . [L_// //

If signing on behalf of a Company please add Company title.(E.G., Director)
ABN/Company seal

DATE: 15_/ 01/16

Contact Details:
Home: .......

Mobie: . O4FBSBE A .o

PLEASE RETURN THESE PAGES TO BALLINA SHIRE COUNCIL WITHIN 28 DAYS
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File Ref: Henderson Lane |D a\/‘ d\ Ké P
ma""”fj&/ /r‘ f&“f’,’-/u(_*'

Ballina Shire Council
PO Box 450, BALLINA NSW 2478

Plann i’\j
Comments on Proposed Road Closure

Dear SirfMadam
I\We wish to provide my/four opinion in relation to the proposed road closures.
1\We:
& Are in favour of the road closure
OR ro
O Object to closure of the following roads for the reasons noted below.

o Al

If signing on behalf of a Company p ase add Company title. (E G, D|rector)
ABN/Company seal

DATE: ...... 3’/’/1 8

Contact Details:
Hom

voie: . O UE D P45 [ YT LA TIOL

PLEASE RETURN THESE PAGES TO BALLINA SHIRE COUNCIL WITHIN 28 DAYS
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File Ref: Henderson Lane

Reply to: Ballina Shire Council, PO Box 450, BALLINA NSW 2478

or Email: council@ballina.nsw.gov.au

Comments on Proposed Road Closure

Dear Sir/Madam
| / We wish to provide my / our opinion in relation to the proposed road closures.
|/ We: i

1 Are in favour of the road closure
OR

r_-r/ Object to closure of the following roads for the reasons noted below.

We. ug\&"\ Yo k-ﬂﬂ(}\:‘fRO- road)  open on a

QA&% accern 4o foon bub  mese |'mpoﬂfam'-&j

oo~ con  who \wes ab me;@nu_s Dol \S bn

wp owe «siraf\& il on K own o

uwe. nmm constunt \r\Q«\.D . andl she’ can hae

u;j oagenn> o u.s,anc& Vie versa,  Mia

SIGNED: ., -ﬁ{o - UCDD\

If signing on behalf of a Company please add Company title.(E.G., Dlrectur)
ABN/Company seal

DATE: ... 42 10 - &

Contact Details: _
I‘~lameC'rf““‘;—‘?-"ﬂ--N"“S'H

Home: ... 035637&636 .............................
Mobile: .......... 0431 TZ27A .

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAGE TO BALLINA SHIRE COUNCIL WITHIN 28 DAYS
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David Kelly

From: Jjeff johnson <jjohnson9999@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, 8 October 2018 4:43 PM

To: Ballina Shire Council

Subject: Henderson Lane

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Dear Council

cc David Kelly

re Proposed Road Closing -

Henderson Lane.

We wish to lodge our objection to the proposed road closure as we bought our land specifically
because it had the reserve at the back and could provide not only a buffer to the houses behind

but also as an access way.

It would be our preference for Council to require the reserve/'road' to be planted to increase the

wildlife corridor/buffer.

In the event that it is Council's decision to offer this land for sale we would like to know what it

would cost to purchase it.

If this submission could be acknowledged and the proposed price for the land behind our property

that would be appreciated.
Kind regards,

Jeff

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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David Kelly

From: Jared Alexander <jaredalexander72@yahoo.com.au>
Sent: Monday, 15 October 2018 11:51 AM

To: Ballina Shire Council

Subject: Proposed Henderson Lane Closure

Att: David Kelly

In general | do not object to the closure of Henderson Lane, Lennox Head. | do however have a concern that | would
like considered.

| am a property owner on the newly created Seaswell Cres. As I'm sure you are well aware there is a 10m 'Littoral
Rain Forest Zone' at the rear of our properties. This LRZ shares a boundary with the parcel of land in question. If this
land is divided up and sold, which by the way | also have no objection to, and the new owner wishes to construct a
fence on our common boundary, then | will be responsible for half of the cost. Under normal circumstances this would
be fair but as these are not normal circumstance | think it would be unreasonable. Because it is not permissible to
extend our side boundary fences across the LRZ we are left with no other option than building a fence 10m away from
the rear boundary to contain our children and pets. | have long since made my peace with this restriction on my
property, but | think having to share the costs for a second fence is unacceptable. Maybe the council would like to
share the cost with the prospective new landowners or perhaps build one before selling.(just saying)

| look forward to hearing councils decision on this matter.
Regards,
Jared Alexander

Owner
48 Seaswell Cres
Lennox Head

Current address
7/33-37 Ballina St
Lennox Head
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